

**Lalu v. Deputy Commissioner Chamba and
others
CWP No.15401 of 2025**

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Reply not filed. Learned Deputy Advocate
General prays for and is granted four weeks more time to
do the needful. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)