

Lalu Vs. Deputy Commissioner Chamba & Ors.

CWP No.15401 of 2025

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two
weeks.

List on **19.03.2026.**

CMP No.23550 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to
the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the
annexures in issue by the next date of hearing.

March 02, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge