

Lalu Vs. DC Chamba and Ors

CWP No.15401 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents

List on **24.03.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 23, 2026
(R.Atal)